TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryeway Limited		103/03/2009	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Boot Limited
Street Address:	36 Melville Street
City:	Edinburgh
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH3 7HA
Entity Type:	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740877	HUNTER
Registration Number:	1550244	ROYAL HUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Mooney Aaron
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0086 OF \$65.00 2/408//

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine M. VanAelst
Signature:	/Francine VanAelst/
Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=M05141-20090323-Confirmatory Assource=M05141-20090323-Confirmatory Assource=M05141-2009032-Confirmatory Assource=M05141-20090000000000000000000000000000000000	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNATION

This Assignation is made by:

RYEWAY LIMITED a company incorporated in England and Wales under company number 5781497 with registered office at 1 Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds LS1I SRU ("Assignor"); to

HUNTER BOOT LIMITED a company incorporated in Scotland with company number SC327869 with registered office at 36 Melville Street, Edinburgh EH3 7HA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adapted, used and registered or applied to register the marks shown on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trade Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered a certain Assignment of Trade Marks dated as of 24 October 2007 (the "Agreement") whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trade Marks effective as of 24 October 2007;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Trade Marks for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or a state trademark register, and perfecting the assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the applications and registrations listed in the Schedule attached hereto, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trade Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trade Marks.

Signed for and on behalf of Ryeway Limited (Liquidator) 3 illitecy 2009 by LAINES STRUCT at 15' 3 C ดก

in the presence of the following witness:-

Witness (sian) Witness (sign)
Full Name (print) Stud Ltt. 4C. 5 C.
Address (6 70 St.t. \$18065

CHIECK CZ EIZK ... Signed for and on behalf of Hunter Boot Limited

BY PETER MULLEN

by PETER MULLEN (Director) at / B: 0 on Stell L: 2009 in the presence of the following witness:

Witness (sign) Full Name (print) ... Lun Sulari

26 Continion Street

Lordon Sell Ste

F87ai

HU INIO 14370000775249555 1

gyű.

S.q.

020-75816384

Peter Mullen & Co

71:31 60 19A 60

SCHEDULE

Registered Marks

Country	Number	Trade Mark	Class	Registration Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
nev	2240877	HUNTER	.25	30 JUL 1997	
USA	1550244	ROYAL HUNTER	.25	12 MAY 1988	

HUN/01/43/00007/9249095 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 06/01/2009